Bulletin 856B
Described here are packed column gas chromatographic
analyses of C1-C7 volatile fatty acids, lactic acid, and
longer chain nonvolatile acids, including cis/trans isomers,
in various sample matrices. Packings, packed columns, and
standards for these analyses are listed after the analyses.
Key Words:
● fatty acids ● volatile fatty acids

Wadsworth Hospital Center, Veterans Administration, Los Angeles, CA 90073
USA.
Ordering Information:
Description Cat. No.
Packings for C1-C7 Acids
GP 10% SP-1200/1% H3PO4
on 80/100 Chromosorb W AW, 20g 11965
60/80 Carbopack C/0.3% Carbowax 20M/
0.1% H3PO4, 15g 11825-U
GP 15% SP-1220/1% H3PO4
on 100/120 Chromosorb W AW, 20g 12144
GP 10% SP-1001/1% H3PO4
on 100/120 Chromosorb W AW, 20g 11841
80/120 Carbopack B-DA/4% Carbowax 20M, 15g 11889
80/120 Carbopack B-DA/4% Carbowax 20M
in 2m x 2m ID TightSpec Column
HP 5830, 5840 23109
HP 5880, 5987 (config. A) 23110-U
Perkin Elmer 900, 990, F-30, 3920 23111
Perkin Elmer Sigma Series 23112
Varian 3700, Vista Series 23113
Oxalic acid, 0.3M in water, 1mL
For conditioning Carbopack B-DA/
Carbowax 20M columns 48886
Description Cat. No.
Packings for C14+ Fatty Acid Methyl Esters
Cyanosilicone Phases, 20g
GP 10% SP-2330 on 100/120 Chromosorb W AW 11851
GP 3% SP-2310/2% SP-2330
on 100/120 Chromosorb W AW 11833
GP 10% SP-2300 on 80/100 SUPELCOPORT 12091
Polyester Phases, 20g
GP 5% DEGS-PS on 100/120 SUPELCOPORT 11870-U
GP 10% DEGS-PS on 80/100 SUPELCOPORT 11999
10% DEGS on 80/100 Chromosorb W AW 11903
15% DEGS on 80/100 Chromosorb W AW 11904
GP 10% SP-216-PS on 100/120 SUPELCOPORT 11879
Packing for cis-trans Isomers, 20g
15% OV-275
on 100/120 Chromosorb P AW-DMCS 11844-U
Packing for C2-C10 Free Acids, 20g
GP 10% SP-1200/1% H3PO4
on 80/100 Chromosorb W AW 11965
Packings for C6 and Higher Free Acids, 20g
(in order of increasing polarity)
10% Carbowax 20M-TPA
on 80/100 Chromosorb W AW 11874
10% SP-1000 on 80/100 SUPELCOPORT 11872
10% SP-1000 on 100/120 Chromosorb W AW 11962
10% FFAP on 80/100 Chromosorb W AW 11873
GP 5% DEGS-PS on 100/120 SUPELCOPORT 11870-U
GP 10% SP-216-PS on 100/120 SUPELCOPORT 11879